
File No.PLNG-l 101 411 12024-Oto, DtR-Sp-FptD-part(1 3)

Memo No. PLNG-1 101 4t 1 t2O24-O to, Dt R-Sp-FptD-part(1 3)
Copy for information to:

(Computer No.208044)
GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, PLANNING & INVESTMENT
(PLANNING & INVESTMENT DIVISION)
A.P. CIVIL SECRETARTAT:: TTANAGAR

Dated, the 1 1th November 2024

To

Sublect

Sir,
ln continuation to this department,s letter No. pLNG_1 1014/1/2024_O/o, DtR-Sp-

FPID/145 dated 14rh August 2024, I am directed to foruard herewith the schematic breakup of the
fund of Rs.4,950.00 lakh allocated for plan activities under Budget Estimate 2OZ4-25 ot the Urban
Development & Housing Department vetted by the Planning & lnvestment Division for further
necessary action.

2. All other terms and conditions for the implementation of schemes issued vide Memo
No. PLNG-1 1014/1 12024-oto, DIR-sp-FplD/145 dated 14ih August 2oz4 shall remain appticable.

3. Non-compliance of the aforementioned orders/instructions will be the sole
responsibility of the concerned officer.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority

Yours faithfull v,

(Pallab Dey),
Director (Planning)

4

Dated, the 1 1th N mbet 2024
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The PPS to Hon'ble Chief Mtnister, GoAp, ttanagar.
The PS to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister, GoAp, ltanagar
The US to the Chief Secretary, GoAp, ltanagar.
The Joint Secretary (BudgeUFinance), GoAp, ltanagar.
The Chief Engineer (UD & Housing), GoAp, ltanagar.
The Director (Planning/PC/ Monitoring), coAp, ttanagar.
The SRA(Budget), GoAP, ttanagar.
Office copy.
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The Secretary (Urban Development & Housing),
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh,
Itanagar.

Allocation of Fund for Plan Activities under Budget Estimates 2024-ZS.

Enclo: As stated above.



Name of the Department : U.ban Development & Housing

AUDGET ESTIMATE , 2024-25
(Summary Statements )

GN - STATEMENT

Rs. in lakh

Head of Development Revised Estimate
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred during

2023-24
BE,2024-25 Remarks/ Format

1 2 3 4 5 6
A SADA Proposals

I Development Activities 14653.77 5859.46 4,950.00
a) On-Going Schemes 14653.77 5859.46 4,282.00
b) New Schemes 0.00 DP-II
c) Stipend 0.00 oP- t

d) Grants in aids 0.00 DP.IV
e) l\,4aintenance of Assets 136 00

DP-V
0 Others (Mainterlqnce expenditure/ procurement of medicine / procurement of text book etc) 532.00

0.00
I Budget Announcement 6,000.00 DP-VI

t Carry forwa.d liabilities ol LFY 2023-24 0.00 0.00 5,979.99 DP-V

Special Plan Assistance 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.VII

State lnfrastructure Development Fund (SlOFl 2024-25 0.00 0.00 0.00 oP-vl

Special Assistance to the State for Capital lnvestment (SASCI) 0.00 0.00 13,048.48 DP-IX

v t Negotiated Loan (RIDF/HUDCO) 0.00 0.00 0.00

vIt State Share 0.00 0.00 0.00 DP.XU CSS

tx Centrally Sponsored Schemes 0.00 0.00 0.00 css

Total (l+ll+lll+lv+v+vl+vll+vlll+lx) 14653.77 5859.46 29,978.47
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De DP-I

OUTLAY AND EXPENDITURE OF ON.GOING SCHEMES
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Achivement tall date BE2024-25Estimated Cost

Revised

Revised
Estimate
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred
during
2023-24 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

st.
No

NPe o
Name of works District

Year of
taking up

Original

7 8 9 10 11 12 131 2 3 4 5 6

A. Buildinos

100Y0
1 C/o Vendor Market Shed at Longding

Town
Longding

2022-23 100.00 100 00 50.00 50.00 s0.00% 50.00

50.00 50.00 50 00% 50 00 100o/o2 C/o Daily Market at Mechuka Shi Yomi 2022-23 100.00 100.00

50.00 100o/o

C/o T-lll-1 No T-ll 4 Nos and Bachlor
barrack at Lemmi 2022-23 I 20.00 120.00 70.00 70 00 58.00%

120.00 70.00 70.00 58.00% 50.00 100Yo

4 C/o residential Qtrs for Staff of UD& H

at Changlang [T-lll-1 Nos,T-ll -2 Nos T-l-
2 Nos

Changlang

2022-23 120.00

C/o T-lll 1 Nos T-ll 1 Nos at Kanubari Lonodino 2022-23 50 00 50.00 38.00 38 00 76.000k 12.00 100o/o

1Qlo/o
o C/o Residential Qtrs for UD Staff at

Bordumsa [SH T-lll (1 Nos) T]l (4 Nos)
BachelorBarrack-5Nos

Changlang
2022-23 150 00 150.00 84.00 84 00 56.00% bb.UU

)i))_)1 100.00 100.00 60 00 60.00 60.00% 40.00 lOOo/o

7 C/o Residential Qtrs for UD {SH, T-lll (1

Nos) T-ll (2 nos) T-1, (3Nos) at
Kharsang

Changlang

500.00 180.00 180.00 36.00% 320.00 100%
o C/o. Daily Market cum parking place at

Kharsang
Changlang

2022-23 500.00

51.00 64.00o/o 29.00 100o/o
I C/o Banack [8 men] for UD Staffs at

Raqa
Kamle

2022-23 80.00 80.00 51.00

100.00 55.00 55.00 55 00% 45.00 100o/o

10 Cio Residential Qtrs for UD Staff [SH ,T
lll ('1 Nos) T-ll (4 Nos) at Ruksin

East Siang
2022-23 100 00

11 C/o Street vendor Markets at Bolenq 2022-23 100 00 100.00 69.24 69.24 69.00% 30.76 100o/o

70.00 35.00 35.00 50 00% 35.00 100Yo
12 C/o T-lll I Nos and T-ll 2 Nos at Rupa West Kameng

2022-23 70.00

50.00% 35.00 100Y0
13 C/o T-lll 1 Nos and T-ll 2 Nos at

Kalakthano
West Kameng

2022-23 70.00 70 00 35 00 35.00

14 C/o T-lll 1 Nos and T-ll 2 Nos at Dirang West Kameng
2022-23 70.00 70.00 35 00 35 00 50.00% 35.00 100o/o

600.00 150.00 150.00 25.00o/o 77.00 37.83Y0
'15 Clo Office building for Executive

Enqineer at Tato Lemmi & Raga
2023-24 600.00

2023-24 270.00 270.O0 60.00 60.00 22.O0o/o 10.00 35 56%
16 C/o Sub-Division office at Hyluiyang,

Chayangtajo, Rupa, Kalaktang,Yachuli

17 C/o Residential building at Kaying (T-lll

I No, T-ll 2 Nos, & B/Barrack 1 Unit 5
Man)

2023-24 80.00 80 00 16.00 16 00 20.00Yo 1 1.00 33.760/o

20.00% 11.00 33.7SYo

't8 C/o Residential building at Chayangtajo
(TJll 1 No, T-ll 2 Nos. & B/Banack 1

Unit 5 Man)

East Kameng
2023-24 80.00 80.00 16.00 16.00
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE2024-25
sl.
No

Name of works

\..ICrfrl 
^1 

F

District
Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred
during

2023-24 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I t0 11 12 13
19 C/o Residential building at Hayuliyang

(T-lll 1 No, Til 2 Nos, & B/Barrack 'l

Unit 5 Man)
2023-24 80.00 80.00 I 6.00 16.00 20.000 1 1.00 33.75o/o

ZU C/o Residential building at Yachuli (T-lll

I No, T-ll 2 Nos, & B/Barrack 'l Unit 5
Man)

2023-24 80.00 80 00 16 00 16.00 20.00o/o 11.00 33.7SYo

21 C/o T-lV Residential buildinq at Likabali
2023-24 40.00 40.00 10.00 10.00 25.00% 500 37.5oo/o

22 C/o B/Barrack at Seppa - l0 unit East Kamenq 2023-24 80.00 80.00 1 6.00 16.00 20.00Yo 11.00 33.75%
23 C/o Garrage ,Parking & Landscaping

work at UD cmplex at Namsai
Namsai

2023-24 40.00 40.00 8.00 8.00 20.00Yo 5.00 32.500k

24 C/o B/Banack (10 man) for sanitation
labour at Namsai

Namsai
2023-24 80.00 80.00 I6 00 16.00 20.ooo 1 1.00 33.75o/o

25
38.00 33.60%

Multilevel Car Parking near CE[UD] at
mowbJl,ltanagar

Papumpare
2023-24 500 00 500.00 100 00 100 00 20.00o/o

It) C/o Vendor market shed at Wakka,
Lonqding

Longding
2023-24 40.00 40.00 800 800 20.oooa 5.00 32.5004

27 C/o Garraqe for Sanitation Vehicle at
Daporiio

Upper Subansiri
2023-24 50.00 50.00 1 0.00 10.00 20.00% 7.00 34.00o/o

28 C/o T-lV Qtr. for Executive Engineer,
Oaooriio

Upper Subansirr
2023-24 40.00 40.00 8.00 8.00 20.00Yo 5.00 32.50%

29 Const. of Bachelor's Barrack (4 Unit) at
Bungalow No.4 at Niti Vihar, ltanaqar

Papumpare
2023-24 50.00 50.00 13 00 13.00 26.00o/o 6.00 38.00%

Total (A) 3840.00 0.00 3840.00 1345.24 1345.24 1071.76

B. Roads & Bridqes
1 Re-carpeting of PHE circle complex,

Helipad, LWS and political colonv road
at Miao

Changlang
2021-22 1 50.00 150.00 't22.50 122.50 82.00% 27.50 lOOo/o

2022-23 200.00 45.00Y0 1 10.00 100o/o
C/o CC Pavement of Lower Karino
Road Mariyang

200.00 90 00 90 00

2 C/o Approach road to MRF site,
Koloriang

Kurung Kumey
200 00 200.00 1 00.00 100 00 50.00% 100.00 100Y0

4 C/o approach road for Landfill area at
Kanubari

Longding
2022-23 50.00 50.00 35.00 35.00 70.000k 15 00 100o/o

5 Urban Road net work lPhase-l] at
Bordumsa

Changlang
2022-23 200.00 56.00% 88.00 100%200.00 112.00 112.00

6 Up-gradation Miao Township main road Changlang
2022-23 300.00 300.00 135.00 135.00 45.00% 165 00 100o/o

7 C/o Road at Natun Basti Deomali 250
mtr

Tirap
2022-23 26 00 26 00 14.55 14 55 s6 00% 11.45 100%

8 C/o CC road at Anu Jikong Colony
Jarkong. Pasiqhat

East Siang
2022-23 150.00 150.00 94.00 94.00 63.00% 56 00 100yo

I C/o Aproacch road and boundary wall
for Dumoinq Ground Ruksin

East Siang
2022-23 150.00 150 00 94 00 94.00 63 00% 56.00 100o/o
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2024-25
st.
No

Name of works District
Year of

taking up
RevisedOriginal

Revised
Estimate
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred
during

2023-24 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 9 10 11 12 't3
10 C/o Aproach road, over head tank and

water supply and drainage at MRF site
at Tezu

Lohit
2022-23 90.00 90 00 58.00 58.00 65.00% 32.00 100o/o

11 C/o Aproach Road towards Dumping
Site at Namsai

Namsai
2022-23 90.00 90.00 58 00 58.00 65.00% 32.00 1O0o/o

12 Cio CC Pavement road from Raj
Bhawan road to Mangha colony. A-
sector. ltanaoar

Papumpare
2022-23 100 00 100 00 56.00 56.00 56 00% 44.00 100o/o

IJ C/o CC Approach road at Chimpu
Putung 550 Mtr

Papumpare
2022-23 90 00 90.00 59 40 59.40 66.00% 30 60 100o/o

14 C/o CC Approach road connecting UD
Guest House at Basar

Leparada
2023-24 60.00 60.00 14.00 '14.00 23.00% 8.00 36.67o/o

IJ C/o CC paver blocks road back side of
JNV Roino near Remoono

Lower Dibang
Valley

2023-24 52.00 s2 00 12.OO 12.00 23.000/o 7.00 36.54%

16 C/o Approach road for SWM landfill site
at Jairampur township (SH: Slip
clearance, RBM, Recarpetiing
boundary wall and RArall

Changlang

2023-24 86.00 86.00 20 00 20 00 23.00% 11.00 31.40Yo

17 C/o Appraoch road Terit Nagar
Jairampur

Changlang
2023-24 43.00 43.00 1 0.00 10.00 23.lOYo 5.50 36.05%

18 C/o Arch bridge for pedistrian
connecting old petrol pump to field
colony, Khonsa

Tirap
2023-24 86.00 86.00 20.00 20.00 23.00Y0 11.00 36 05%

19 C/o Approach road from Donyi Polo
Papu Nallah to Dotung Namcheng,
Itanagar

Papumpare
2023-24 69.00 69.00 16.00 16.00 23.00% 900 36.230

20 C/o Road from NH-713 A to Diichi-
Haapa (0 00 to 3.00 Km) at Tarajuly
(SH: Earth Cutting, CD Works &

Protection Wall)

2023-24 160 00 1 60.00 32.00 32.00 20.00o/o 22.00 33.75%

21 C/o 500 mtrs. Approach road, 2 nos.
culverts and protection wall at Deroa-
lll. Kimin View Point

Papumpare
2023-24 1 96.00 196.00 40.00 40.00 20.00o/o 26.50 33 93%

22 C/o lnternal road ftom F&G Sector road
to T-ll GA colonv. ltanaoar

Papumpare
2023-24 150 00 150 00 30.00 30.00 20.000/o 20.50 33.670/o

ZJ C/o Approach road from NH-415 to
BSUP colony at Lekhi, Naharlagun
(Phasel)

Papumpare
2023-24 25.00 25 00 600 600 24.00Yo 300 36.00%

24 C/o Road approaching 6 killo to
Modiriio, ltanagar

Papumpare
2023-24 25 00 25.00 6.00 6.00 24.lQo/o 3.00 36 00%

Totat (B) 2748.OO 0.00 2748.00 1234.45 't234.45 894.05

c. Others (Please specifv)
1 Construction of Drainage system (860

Mtr) at Bordumsa
Changlang

2020-21 I 00.00 100 00 83 50 83.50 100.00% 16.50 10Oo/o

2 Construction of Dumping Yard and
aooroach road at Kharsano

Changlang
2020-21 150.00 150.00 122.50 122.50 100.00% 27.50 100o/o
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in lakh

Estimated Cost BE 2024-25No
Name of works District Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Revised
Estimate
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred
during

2023-24 Financial Physical Financial Physical

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 13
3 C/o Dumping Yerd and epproach road

at Miao
Changlang

2024 21 150.00 150 00 135 00 135 00 100 000/0 15 00 100vo

C/o Storm drainage system at Lekhi
Naharlagun

Papumpare
2022-23 50 00 50 00 28 00 28 00 50.00% 22 00 100%

5 C/o Boundary Wall around l.rD Division
offrce at Khonsa

Tirap
50 00 50 00 28 00 28 00 50 00% 22 00 100%

6 C/o R 
^/all 

near DAO'S quarte. upper
colony, Aalo

West Siang
2022-23 40.00 40 00 22 40 22 40 50 00% 17 60 100%

7 C/o retaining wall at fulebua on way to
C/Taio road

East Kameng
2422-23 50 00 50 00 28 00 28.00 50.00% 22.O0 1000/a

I C/o Protection wall for approach road to
veterinary colony, Nrnuli

Papumpare
2022-23 200.00 200.00 90 00 90 00 50.00% 110 00 100%

9 C/o protection wall at 2 Mile colony at
Khonsa, Tirap District

Tirap
2022-23 40 00 40 00 20 00 20 00 50 000/0 20 00 100vo

10 C/o Drainage system at lviao (SH Wild
life Colony, LWS, Upper Miao and

Chang ang

2022-23 200.00 200.00 112.00 112 00 50.000/o 88 00 1000/o

C/o Welcome gate al Miao and
Namchak

Chang ang
2022-23 150.00 150 00 84 00 84.00 50 00% 66 00 1000/a

12 Cio Drainage system at Kharsanq Changlang 2022-23 200 00 200.00 112 00 r1200 50 00% 88 00 100%
13 C/o Compound wall and retaining wall

at UD residential complex, lvliao
Changlang

2022-23 50 00 50.00 28 00 28 00 50.00% 22 0A 100%

14 C/o RCC retataing wall at UD complex
at Sagalee

Papumpare
50.00 50 00 28 AO 28 00 50 00% 22 00 1000/0

15 C/o RCC storm water drainage al Adi
Basti. ltanaoar

Papumpare
2022-23 200 00 200.00 90.00 90.00 50.00% 110 00 100%

C/o culvert and drainage at Abotani
colony at the tuming point of the
road,which goes to secretariate

Papumpare
2022-23 50 00 50 00 28 00 28 00 50.000/o 22 00 1000k

17 C/o Boundary wall around UD complex
at Raga

Kamle
2422-23 50 00 50 00 50 00 50 00 100 000/0 000 100%

18 C/o RCC protection wall dana hill road
Itanaaar

Papumpare
2022.23 30 00 30 00 16 00 16 00 50.000/o 14 00 1000k

19 C/o Retaining wall at Barapani
JBackside of NRL Depotl 2022-23 50 00 50 00 28 00 28 00 50 000/0 22.O0 100ya

20 lmprovement & Maintenance ot
Structure of Rangftah Govt. College at
Changlang

Changlang
60.00 60 00 33 60 33 60 50.000/o 26 40 1000/o

21 C/o Retaininq wall and CC Orain near
U0 Oivision Office at Lonqdinq

Longding
2422-23 100 00 100.00 56 00 56 00 50 00% 44 00 1000/0

22 C/o Paaking place near Toursit
attractive point Pasjohat

East Siang
2022-23 80 00 80 00 41 00 41 00 50 00% 39 00 1000/o

C/o Retaining wall near Tutin Ma*et
Line. Bolenq

2022-23 30 00 30.00 16 00 16.00 50 007o 14 00 100vd

HT line shifting for Pa*ing lot building
at ESS sector

2022-23 40 00 40 00 22 40 22 40 50.00% '17.60 1000/a

Achivement till datesh l"s7/

2022-23

2022"23

t-l

,r]

I

t 231

H
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Estimated Cost Achivement till date BE 2024-25
sr.
No

Nameofworks 
\$

District

Revised Physical

Year of
taking up

Original

Revised
Estimate
2023-24

Expenditure
incurred
during

2023-24 Financial Financial Physical

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

,| 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
25 Dismantling work for Parking Lots

building at Ganga
2022-23 45.00 45.00 25.20 25.20 s0 00% 19.80 lOOo/o

26 Landscaping work and inauguration
stone at Yupia Stadium

Papumpare
2022-23 65 00 65.00 33.00 33.00 50 00% 32 00 100Yo

27 Modification and Enhancement of
Acoustics Work with latest poly fiber
materials of Auditorium of Dorjee
Khandu State Convention Centre,
Itanagar (pending liabilities)

Papumpare

2022-23 50 00 50 00 28.00 28 00 50.00% 22.00 100Yo

28 C/o Storm Water Drainage at Market
area of Boleng township lutz-25 100.00 100.00 45.00 45.00 45.00% 55.00 100%

29 C/o Storm Drainage system at back
side of main market at Pangin

2022-23 100 00 100 00 45.00 45.00 45.000k 55.00 10oo/o

30 C/o CC drain near Radio station,
Daporiio

Upper Subansiri
2022-23 45.00 45.00 30.00 30.00 67.00Yo 15.00 100%

31 C/o Garrage for sanitation vehicles with
Retaininq wall, Tawanq

Tawang
2022-23 60.00 60 00 40.00 40.00 67.00% 20.00 100o/o

32 C/o Footpath and Protection wall at
Lalusaii Seooa

East Kameng
2022-23 50.00 50 00 28 00 28 00 56 00% 22.00 100o/o

C/o Retaining wall at Shere Nallah near
lconic Automobiles, Naharlagun

Papumpare
2022-23 50.00 50.00 28.00 28.00 56.00% 22.O0 100%

34
Chandranaaar
Clo Retaining wall near Minlar Papumpare

2022-23 50.00 50.00 34.00 34.00 68.00% 16.00 10Oo/o

35 C/o Boundary wall around
Burial Ground at Ruksin

East Siang
58.00% 51.00 100o/o2022-23 120.00 120.00 69.00 69.00

36 C/o Protection wall near Tayam at
Ganga Lake road

2022-23 50 00 50.00 28.00 28.00 56 00% 22.OO 1O0o/o

37 C/o RCC drain from old market to
Yomgo river through lower Puak
Gumin, Aalo.

West Siang

2022-23 41.10 41.10 22.22 22.22 54.00% 18.88 100Yo

38 C/o RCC retaining wall at Hiker Gumin.
Aalo

West Siang
2022-23 45.85 45.85 25.17 25.17 55.00% 20.68 100Yo

39 C/o CC Drainage at Gaurhill, Aalo (near
Army boundary)

West Siang
2022-23 35.00 35.00 19.60 19 60 56.00% 15.40 100o/o

40 C/o Retaining wall and CC drain at
Hikar area. Yoii Yora Market. Pakam

2022-23 50.00 50 00 28.00 28.00 56.00% 22.00 100o/o

41 C/o Retaininq wall and CC drain at
Yeooo area. Aalo

West Siang
2022-23 50.00 50 00 42.63 42.63 85.00% 7.37 100o/o

42 C/o Storm water drainaqe system at
Polo colony, Naharlagun

Papumpare
2022-23 50.00 50.00 28.00 28.00 56.00% 22.00 100o/o

43 C/o RCC retaininq wall at Polo Colony,
Naharlagun

Papumpare
2022-23 50.00 50.00 28 00 28.00 56.00% 22.00 100o/o

44 Cio Boulder created wall near Chimpu
(50m)

Papumpare
2022-23 100.00 100.00 55.00 55.00 55.00% 45.00 1000
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Estimated Cost Achivement till dateNo
(

District
Year of

taking up
Original Revised

Expenditure
incurred
during

2023-24 Financial Physical Financial

Remarks/
Target date of

completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I I 10 11 13
45 C/o Storm Water Drain and Protection

wall near Bharat petrol pump, Chirnpu
Papumpare

2022-23 100 00 100 00 55 00 55 00 55 00% 45 00 1000/a

46 C/o CC Approach road and Retaining
wall at RWO Colony, ltanagar

Papumpare
2022-23 50 00 50 00 28 00 28 00 56.00% 22 00 1004/0

47 Protection of Anti Soil Erosion work at
Chimpu

Papumpare
2422 23 100.00 100.00 50 00 50 00 50 00% 50 00 1000A

48 Storm Water drain and Protection wall
near Lower Doni colony towards Jully

Papumpare
2022-23 100.00 100 00 50.00 50.00 50 000/0 50 00 1400/a

49 C/o retaining wall and drainage at Kadi
Baser

Leparada
2022-23 50.00 50 00 28 00 28 00 56 00% 22 A0 100%

50 C/o CC Steps in vanous locations,
Pasighat

East Siang
2022-23 60 00 60 00 32.00 32 00 53.000/o 28 00 1000/a

51 C/o Parking place in around
Roing Townshrp

Lower Dibang
2022-23 60 00 60 00 21 A0 27 00 45.a00k 33.00 100%

52 Drainage system tor wild life colony to
Horticulture Colony, RoinO

Lower Oibang
2022-23 61 00 61 00 32 2A 32.20 53.00% 28 80 100%

53 C/o CC Drarnage in Ruksin Township East Srang
200 00 200 00 100 00 100 00 50 000/0 100 00 100%

54

at

and

Manhole machine processing unit
Roing

Provision for water supply
electrification to the project site

Lower Djbang

2023-24 45 00 45 00 15 00 15.00 33 000/0 500 44 444/o

55 C/o R/Wall towards MLA Apartment
road,ltanaoar

Papumpare
2023-24 60 00 60 00 14.00 14.00 23 00va 800 36 67%

56 C/o Ganage for sanitation vehicles with
retainrng wall Seppa

East Kameng
2023-24 43.00 43 00 10 00 10.00 23 00va 550 36.05%

57 C/o Boundary wall for UD complex
Ooimukh

Papumpare
2423-24 43 00 43 00 10 00 10 00 23 00vd 550 36 05%

58 C/o Boundary wall for UO complex at
Basar

Leparada
2023-24 43 00 43 00 10.00 10.00 23 00% 550 36 05%

59 C/o Boundary Wall for Open Gym at
IGG Colleoe, Tezu

Loh(
2023-24 20 00 20.00 500 500 25 0A0/6 250 37 500/o

60 Providing and fxing of MS railing for
RAY Proiecl at Chimpu

Papumpare
2023-24 80.00 80 00 18 00 18 00 23 000k 11 00 36 25ak

61 fulodification and Enhancement of
Acoustics Work with latest poly liber
materials of Audatorium of Dorjee
Khandu State Convention Centre
,ltanagar

Papumpare

2023-24 70 00 70 00 16.00 16.00 23 00ta 916 35.940/a

62 C/o Ramp Slab including Rlrr'all and
[4S railing at Multistory parking at ESS
Sector,ltanaqar

Papumpare
2023-24 40 00 40 00 10 00 10 00 25 A0% 500 37 50vd

63 C/o Boundary wall & Gate, Drainage at
Sub Division Offce at Senki View at
Itanagar

Papumpere
2023-24 40 00 40 00 10.00 10 00 25.004/0 950 37.500/o
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